Zero Turn Mowers

Z44 & Z52 Accu-Z Razor®

357-044P
Parts Manual

Read the Operator's Manual entirely. When you see

are serious - follow without exception. Your life and the

this symbol, the subsequent instructions and warnings
lives of others depend onit!

A

© Copyright 2022 Printed 07/18/2022

Cover photo may show optional equipment not supplied with

standard unit.




Table Of Contents

Section 1: Introduction
Using This Manual
Manual Replacement Information
Manual Revisions
Touch-up Paint
Hardware Legend
Replacement Hardware
Serial Numbers
Part Number Service Coding

Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and

Bumper
Bumper Assembly
Seat and Footrest ( S/N 472620 to 526170)
Seat and Footrest (S/N 526171+)
Seat Components (839-320C)

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and

Transmission
Brake Park (S/N 526171+)
Control Levers (S/N 526171+)

Control Levers and Park Brake (S/N 472620
to 526170)

Deck Lift

Electrical Components (S/N 472620 to
526170)

Electrical Components (S/N 526171+)
Electrical Wiring Schematic B & S Engine
(S/N 526171+)

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine
(S/N 472620 to 526170)

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine
(S/N 526171+)

Electrical Wiring Schemztic B & S Engine
(S/N 472620 to 526170)

Transmission Components 831-046C and
831-047C (S/N 472620 to 526170)
Transmission Components 831-056C and
831-057C (S/N 526171+)

Transmission Spring Belt Tensioner Kit (S/N
526171+)

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N
472620 to 526170)

30

32

34

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 40
526171+)

Section 4. Engine and Fuel System 42
Engine Assembly Briggs & Stratton -+ 42
Engine Assembly Honda ....................... 44
Fue/ System ....................................... 46

Sectlon 5. Wheels ............................... 48
Drive Wheels e 48
Front Caster VVhee/S ............................. 50

Section 6: DeCk ................................... 52
Chute Components 357-595K = +«xwwereeeee 52
DeCkASSGmb/y ................................... 54
Deck Pulleys and Drive Belt -+« woeeeeeee 56
Optional Mulching [(It ........................... 58

Section 7: Decals ................................ 60
Decal Placement ................................. 60
TOUCh-U,O Paints - P orrrrrerareeea 62

Section 8: Accessories ........................ 64
60" Snow Blade Components ===+ 64
72" Snow Blade Components ===+ 66
nght l{lt Z'MOWGI’S ............................... 68
Optional Mulching [(It ........................... 70
Razor Z Snow Blade Mouting Kit =+~ 72



This Page Intentionally Left Blahk

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P



Land Pride
General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Using This Manual

This manual is divided into sections. The first section
contains General Information. The remaining sections
divide the machine into segments (i.e. Frames, Drives,
Hydraulics, etc.) which illustrate and list all parts. A Parts
Number Index is located at the back of the book.

The Land Pride parts in this manual are specially designed
for this machine and should be replaced with Land Pride
parts only.

The information in this manual is current at time of printing.
Some parts may change to assure top performance.

Right-hand and left-hand as used in this manual are
determined by facing the direction the machine will travel
while in use.

Below is an example of two facing pages from a parts
manual. Familiarize yourself with the type of information
contained on these pages.

Manual Replacement Information

Replacement manuals are available. Refer to our website
at www.landpride.com or e-mail us at lit@landpride.com
for additional information. Our website continues to
provide the most up-to-date manuals available.

Touch-up Paint

Repaint parts where paint is worn or scratched to prevent
rust. Aerosol cans and touch-up bottles with brush
applicator are available through your local dealer.

Also available are quart and gallon size paints. Add QT or
GL to end of the Aerosol P/N.

Land Pride color descriptions and part numbers are listed
on the “Land Pride Touch-Up Paints” page in the “Decals”
section of this book.

Land Pride Section 2: Frames
Frame (S/N 00000-)

Applies to Model No’s.

Section Number and Name I

Illustrations and Parts Lists Apply

to the Models Listed Here

S

lllustration

I Page Number I | Models | | Manual Name |

Y/

X 14
Model Number/ Product Line / XXX-XXXP

5M18/05 6

Land Pride Section 2: Frames

Frame (S/N 00000-) ~_

Applies to Model No’s. \I Serial Number Break I

/ 1 317-138H LIFTING LUG

| lllustration Heading I 2. 802-143C HHCS 5/16-16x2 GRS

3. 803-209C NUT HEX 3/8-16PLT

4. 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING ¥/8 PLT

Parts List
New or Modification Date Manual Number
\‘ hl
5/18/05 7 Model Number / Product Line / XXX-XXXP

© Copyright 2022. All rights Reserved

Land Pride provides this publication “as is” without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. While every pracaution has been teken in the praparation of this manual, Land
Pride assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from the use of the information contained herein. Land Pride reserves
the right to revise and improve its products as it sees fit. This publication describes the state of this product at the time of its publication, and may nct reflect the preduct in the future.
The ilustrations in this manual are not intended for safe and proper assembly or disassembly of equipment. The illustrations are intended for ordering parts only.

Land Pride is a registered trademaerk
All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Printed in the United States of America.

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P



Land Pride

General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Hardware Legend

AR As Required HWHMS Hex Washer Head Machine Scraw
BLADE Blade Bolt HXBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw
C Cap Screw J Hex Jam Nut

CP Cotter Pin Jic 37 Degree Tapered Thread

CPHSSS Cup Point Hex Socket Set Screw L Helical Spring Lock Washer
CPSHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw LUG Lug Bolt

CPSQHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw NFC National Fine Cap Screw
CRFCHMS3 Cross Recess FAat Countersunk Head Machine Screw NPSM National Pipe Straight Mechanical
CRPHMS Cross Recess Pan Head Machine Screw NPTF National Pipe Taper Fuel

CRPHTFS Cross Recess Pan Head Thread Forming P Wide Plain Washer

CRRHMS Cross Recess Round Head Machine Screw PHMS Pan Head Machine Screw

CRTHMS Cross Recess Truss Head Machine Screw PLOW Plow Bolt

CSNB Countersunk Square Neck Bolt RHMS Round Head Machine Screw

FHMS Flat Head Machine Screw RHSNB Round Head Square Neck Bolt

FTC Full Thread Cap Screw SCREW LEVELING |[Leveling Screw

H Hex Nut SCREW THUMB Thumb Screw

HCLN Hex Center Lock Nut SCREW WELD Weld Screw

HFLCS Hex Flange Lock Cap Screw SFCHMS Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
HFS Hex Flange Screw SFHMS Slotted Fllister Head Maching Screw
HFSLN Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut SP Special

HFSS Hex Flange Serrated Screw SP SCREW Special Screw

HHCS Hex Head Cap Screw or Metric Bolt SQHSS Square Head Set Screw

HSBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw SRHMS Slctted Aound Head Machine Screw
HSFCHCS Hex Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw SSS Socket Set Screw

HSHCS Hex Socket Head Cap Screw STCS Self Tapping Cap Screw

HSSS Hex Soclat Head Screw STHMS Slotted Truss Head Maching Screw
HTLN Hex Top Lock Nut WHEEL Wheel Studs and Hub Long Bolts
HWHCS Hex Washer Head Cap Screw WING Wing Bolt

Replacement Hardware

The Hardware Legend above lists hardware
abbreviations used in the parts list. All bolts and nuts are
Grade 5 unless otherwise noted. The use of improper
grades of hardware can result in personal injury, damage
to equipment, or loss of property.

Colored Replacement Parts

Land Pride offers replacement parts in factory standard
colors and also on select models in Green, Orange, Red
and Blue. Because of the variety of colors available,
special attention must be given to the part number to
prevent ordering the wrong replacement part.

A suffix number corresponding to one of the colors below
must be added at the end of Land Pride’s part number
when ordering a replacement part with that color.

81..... Green 83 .....Red
82 ..... Orange 84 .....Blue

For example, if you are ordering a replacement part with

part number 555-555C and the part you need is red, then
add the suffix 83 to the end of the number to make the part
number read 555-555C83. Parts ordered without a suffix
number will be supplied in factory standard colors.

Black Replacement Parts

Some parts are factory standard black and some must be
special ordered black. If your partis special ordered black,
a second part number with the additional suffix number 85
on the end will be available. In this situation you must
order that part with the suffix number for it to be black.
Parts that are factory standard black will not have the
suffix number.

Part Number Service Coding

Within the parts list some part numbers are coded for
revisions and interchangeability. See notations in revision
column.

Serial Numbers

Always use the serial and model number when ordering
parts. Refer to the Operator’s Manual for serial number
plate location.

(S/N 20001+) Includes serial numbers 20001
and above (to the latest

number)

Includes serial numbers
between and including 10001
and 20000

Includes serial numbers 10000
and below (to the earliest
number)

(S/N 10001 to 20000)

(S/N 10000-)

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P



Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper

Land Pride

Bumper Assembly

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

744 & 752 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

07/18/2022



Land Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper
Bumper Assembly

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG23583 Drawing Image Number

1 357-179D HITCH, BUMPER S/N 548245+

2 357-189V BUMPER RAZOR W/NUT ZERTS Added Nut Zerts For Hitch

3 802-488C HFSS 5/16-18X5/8 GR5

4 803-199C NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT S/N 548245+

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P



Land Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper

Seat and Footrest ( S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 6



Land Pride
Seat and Footrest ( S/N 472620 to 526170)

Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O NO O WWN= -

O Ze)
OO0k, WWN-=O

Part No.
DWG 23580
357-004D
357-004D83
357-005D
357-022H
357-022H83
801-188C
801-202C
802-007C
802-387C
803-177C
804-036C
816-491C
833-384C
839-188C
839-284C
839-320C
840-262C
840-310C
356-113A
356-112A

839-148C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

PANEL, FLOOR

PANEL, FLOOR RED
PLATFORM, SEAT SUPPORT
FRAME AY, ZR2 MAIN

FRAME AY, ZR2 MAIN RED
TPHMS Y 3/8-16X3/4 ZNYCR
TPHMS Y 5/16-18X3/4 ZNYCR
HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5

HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5

NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT
TAILGATE BUMPER

WIRE JUMPER BLACK

ARM REST KIT (PAIR) ZR XB-180
SEAT STNDRD BLCK XB180
SEAT BLACK DELUXE CUSHION
TREAD, FLOOR PANEL

TREAD, RAZOR FLOOR PANEL
DELUXE SEAT

STANDARD SEAT XB180 W/MTG HRDW

*

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
OPERATOR PRESENCE SWITCH KIT

Comments

Beige Unit
Red Unit

Beige Unit
Red Unit

Optional
Also order two of 833-384C
Obsolete

For 839-320C
For 839-284C

For Seat 839-284C

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P



Land Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper

Seat and Footrest (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 8



Land Pride
Seat and Footrest (S/N 526171+)

Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O NO O WWN = -

A A A A A A aaa©
OO0k, WWN=O

Part No.
DWG 24885
357-004D
357-004D83
357-005D
357-156H
357-156H83
801-188C
801-202C
802-007C
802-387C
803-177C
804-036C
816-491C
833-384C
839-188C
839-284C
839-320C
840-262C
840-310C
356-113A
356-112A

839-148C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

PANEL, FLOOR

PANEL, FLOOR RED
PLATFORM, SEAT SUPPORT
FRAME ASSY,RAZOR MAIN
FRAME ASSY,RAZOR MAIN RED
TPHMS Y 3/8-16X3/4 ZNYCR
TPHMS Y 5/16-18X3/4 ZNYCR
HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5

HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5

NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT
TAILGATE BUMPER

WIRE JUMPER BLACK

ARM REST KIT (PAIR) ZR XB-180
SEAT STNDRD BLCK XB180
SEAT BLACK DELUXE CUSHION
TREAD, FLOOR PANEL

TREAD, RAZOR FLOOR PANEL
DELUXE SEAT

STANDARD SEAT XB180 W/MTG HRDW

Optional Equipment
OPERATOR PRESENCE SWITCH KIT

Comments

Beige Unit
Red Unit

Beige Unit
Red Unit

Standard Seat
(See Breakdowns) Also order two of 833-384C

Obsolete

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P



Land Pride Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper

Seat Components (839-320C)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

ST STYLE DELUXE CUSHION SEAT

LOCATED ON BOTTOM 0)
SIDE OF SEAT

(6) LOCATED ON BOTTOM
SIDE OF SEAT

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 10



Land P

ride

Seat Components (839-320C)

Section 2: Main Frame, Seat and Bumper

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

0o NNO O WN -

A a A aa©
W N = OO

- a
o B~

Part No.
DWG 24646
803-008C
804-036C
833-384C
839-320C
356-113A
839-970C
839-416C
839-969C
839-385C
839-967C
839-971C
839-411C
839-968C
307130VN51
307129VNO1
107125P

356-119A
833-445C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT

WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT

WIRE JUMPER BLACK

SEAT BLACK DELUXE CUSHION
DELUXE SEAT

KY SEAT SAFETY SWITCH

SKING BOTTOM SEAT COVER

KY SEAT BOTTOM COVER 839-320C
SKING ARM REST KIT

KY SEAT ARM KIT (PAIR W/HRD)
KY SEAT TRACK (PAIR) 839-320C
SKING BACK SEAT COVER

KY SEAT BACK COVER 839-320C
ST SEAT BACK COVER (839-320C)
ST SEAT BOTTOM COVER(839-320C)

ST SAFETY SWTCH
W/CNNCTRS&FOAM

STARM REST RPLC SET 839-320C
HARNESS ASSY,SEAT SWITCH

Comments

(With Seat Adjustment Knobs) Also order two of 833-384C

S/N 621119+
S/N 621118-
S/N 621119+
S/N 621118-

S/N 621119+
S/N 621118-

Deluxe Seat

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

1"



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Brake Park (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

TO BRAKE RELEASE

PLUG ON MAIN
HARNESS RH PARK BRAKE

LH PARK BRAKE

10 BRAKE RELEASE
PLUG ON MAIN
HARNESS

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 12



Land Pride
Brake Park (S/N 526171+)

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO A WN -

NNMNNMNMNMNMNS A A O v aaAa©
A WON-~OCCOO~NOOODA,WN-=O

Part No.
DWG24886
357-159L
357-447D
357-449D
357-474D
800-167C
801-160C
802-257C
802-442C
802-551C
803-006C
803-177C
803-293C
804-006C
804-007C
804-036C
805-010C
805-066C
805-390C
805-400C
807-266C
817-748C
833-341C
833-409C
833-417C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

ACTUATOR ASSY,RAZOR BRAKE

FITTING,ACTUATOR ROD END

BRACKET,ACTUATOR MOUNTING

LINK,RAZOR PARK BRAKE

HYDRAULIC HOSE CLAMP .375

HWHSTS #10-24X1/2 TYPE F SCREW

HFSS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5

HFSS 5/16-18X1 1/4 Prior to 805-066C S/N 544310-
HHCS 1/4-20X2 1/4 GR5

NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT

NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR Prior to 805-010C S/N 544310-
NUT HEX FLG TL 1/4-20 ZNYCR

WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT

WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT

WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT

PIN HAIR COTTER .094 S/N 544311+
PIN CLVS .31X78 USBL S/N 544311+
PIN ROLL 1/8 X1/2 PLT

PIN CLVS .31X52 USBL

SPRING COMP .720DX2.0X 080W

BSHG FLG 9IDX140DX6L MM

SWITCH, 2-POLE 12V 5A PLUNGER

ACTUATOR, 200 INLB 12VDC LINEAR

HARNESS ASSY,PAC ACTUATOR

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

13



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Control Levers (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 14



Land Pride
Control Levers (S/N 526171+)

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG24888 Drawing Image Number

1 357-002H LEVER AY, DRIVE CONTROL LH

2 357-042H LEVER AY, DRIVE CONTROL RH

3 357-166H SUPPORT ASSY,LH STEER ARM

4 357-167H SUPPORT ASSY,RH STEER ARM

5 357-403D BAR,DRIVE CONTROL STUB

6 357-483D TUBE,DRIVE CONTROL PIVOT

7 800-246C BALL STUD 10MM X 5/16-18 UNC

8 801-112C SCREW SET SCKT HD 3/8-16 X 1

9 801-156C HFS 10-16 X 5/8 SELF-DRILL PLT

10 802-023C HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR5

11 802-159C HHCS 5/16-18X1 GR5

12 802-282C RHSNB 5/16-18X1 GR5

13 802-569C HFSS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR5

14 803-011C NUT LOCK 5/16-18 PLT

15 803-012C NUT HEX JAM 3/8-16 PLT

16 803-078C NUT LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT

17 803-084C NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT

18 804-012C WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT

19 804-036C WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT

20 816-461C GRIP, DRIVE CONTROL LEVER

21 817-562C BSHG FLG .751DX1.000DX 50L

22 817-618C CAPLUG, CCF-7/8-14-20 BLACK

23 817-755C BSHG FLG .31IDX440DX 19L

24 890-079C DAMPER, DRIVE CONTROL

25 890-099C LOCK COLLAR 3/4 ID

26 890-957C ROD ASSY,DRIVE CONTROL
07/18/2022 744 & 752 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 15



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Control Levers and Park Brake (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

ATTACHES TO PARKING
PAWL (SEE TRANSMISSION
COMPONENTS FOR PAWL)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 16



Land Pride

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Control Levers and Park Brake (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No.
DWG23587

1 357-002H
1 357-042H
2 357-005H
3 357-007H
3 357-008H
4 357-013D
5 357-030H
6 357-031H
7 357-032H
8 357-033H
9 357-144D
10 357-145D
11 357-157D
12 357-159D
13

14 800-246C
15 801-108C
16 801-204C
17 802-023C
18 802-300C
19 802-569C
20 802-159C
20 802-738C
21 803-078C
22 803-084C
23 803-270C
24 804-012C
25 804-036C
26 805-010C
27 805-019C
28 807-040C
29 807-244C
30 816-461C
31 817-560C
32 817-562C
33 817-614C
34 817-618C
35 890-059C
36 890-070C
36 890-061C
37 890-079C
38 890-099C
39 803-177C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

LEVER AY, DRIVE CONTROL LH
LEVER AY, DRIVE CONTROL RH
SHAFT AY, BELL CRANK PIVOT
SUPPORT AY, LH STEER ARM
SUPPORT AY, RH STEER ARM
LEVER, BELL CRANK

BOLT AY, INTERLOCK

BAR AY, DRIVE CONTROL STUB
SHAFT AY, PARK LEVER

SHAFT AY,DRIVE CONTROL PIVOT
CLIP, SPRING LINK

PLATE, PARK SHAFT BUSHING
LINK, PARK RETURN SPRING
HANDLE, PARK

ROD, PARK LINKAGE

BALL STUD 10MM X 5/16-18 UNC
SCREW SET SCKT HD 1/4-20X3/8
SCREW SET SCKT HD 5/16-18X3/4
HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR5

HHCS 1/4-28X3/8 GR5

HFSS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR5

HHCS 5/16-18X1 GR5

REP BY 802-159C Obsolete
NUT LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-24
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT

PIN HAIR COTTER .094

PIN COTTER 5/32 X1 PLT

SPRING EXT .063 X2 1/2

SPRING COMP .85DX3.5L X .068W
GRIP, DRIVE CONTROL LEVER
BSHG FLG .50IDX 620DX 31L
BSHG FLG .75IDX1.000DX 50L
CAPLUG, VC-281-16

CAPLUG, CCF-7/8-14-20 BLACK
ROD AY, PUMP CONTROL

ROD AY, LH PUMP ADJUSTER
ROD AY, RH PUMP ADJUSTER
DAMPER, DRIVE CONTROL

LOCK COLLAR 3/4 ID

NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

17



Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Land Pride
Deck Lift

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

18

744 & 752 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

07/18/2022



Land Pride
Deck Lift

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO A WN -

NNMNNMNMNMNMNS A A O A ©
WNN-_OO0OONOOOPA,WN=O

Part No.
DWG23586
357-001H
357-002D
357-009H
357-019D
357-020D
357-021D
357-089S
357-149D
800-234C
802-179C
802-595C
802-814C
803-052C
803-196C
803-214C
803-275C
804-016C
804-019C
804-156C
805-106C
807-240C
817-033C
817-631C
890-907C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

STOP AY, DECK HEIGHT

ROD, DECK LIFT

YOKE AY, DECK LIFT ADJUSTING
BAR, DECK HEIGHT GAGE
TRUNION, 3/4 DECK LIFT

TRUNION, 5/8 DECK LIFT

DECK LIFT SPRING ASSY

PAWL, DECK HEIGHT GAUGE
EXTERNAL E-RING 3/4 1.D. HEAVY
HHCS 5/16-18X1 1/2 GR5 FTHD
HHCS 7/16-14X1 1/2 GR8

HHCS 7/16-14X2 GR5 FTHD

NUT HEX WHIZ 7/16-14 PLT

NUT HEX FLANGE 5/8-11 PLT

NUT HEX FLANGE 3/4-10 GR5 PLT
NUT HEX 5/16-18 GR8 PLT
WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT
WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT
WASHER MACH 1 1/4X3/4X14GA
PIN CLVS HDLS .75X2.06 USBL
SPRING, COMP 1.050DX16LX 148W
LID LATCH GRIP

RPBY 817-033C Obsolete
CHAIN, 5/16 LONG LINK PROOF 3X

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

19



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Components (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 20



Land Pride

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Components (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO A WON -

A A A a aaaa©
NOoO OO~ WN-—=O

18
19
20
21
22
23
23
24
25

Part No.
DWG23607
357-014D
357-015D
357-112D
357-162D
801-160C
801-198C
802-232C
802-257C
802-431C
803-084C
803-199C
803-326C
804-006C
804-007C
804-036C
816-191C

833-336C
833-341C
833-350C
833-351C
833-352C
833-457C
833-382C
833-383C
833-342C

833-353C
833-408C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

BRACKET, BATTERY HOLD-DOWN
TRAY, BATTERY

PANEL, CONTROL

PLATE, PARK SWITCH MOUNTING

HWHSTS #10-24X1/2 TYPE F SCREW

TTHMS 1/4-20X1/2 ZNYCR
RHSNB 5/16-18X3 GR5 FTHD
HFSS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5

HFSS 5/16-18X1 GR5 PLT

NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT
NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT
NUT HEX 1/4-20 ZNYCR
WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT
BOOT, RED U1 BATTERY TERMINAL
BATTERY

IGNITION SWITCH W/2 KEYS(6PIN)
SWITCH, 2-POLE 12V 5A PLUNGER
LIGHT, 14V INDICATOR

BLADE SWITCH

HOUR METER
CABLE,4GAX24X 25X 38 BLK BATT
RPBY 833-457C
CABLE,4GAX28X 25X 31 RED BATT
KEY W/SHIELD (RP FOR 833-336C)

*

HARNESS AY, RAZOR 2 MAIN WIRE
HARNESS AY,B&S WIRING

Comments

UL1-HD (245 CCA) or U1L-X (300 CCA) B.C.I. Group Size U1/U1R
Buy Locally

Obsolete

(Obsolete) Not Shown
Not Shown

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

21



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Components (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 22



Land Pride
Electrical Components (S/N 526171+)

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO O WON -

NNVMNMNNNNRNS A 4 4 a4 ©
OB WN-_OOCO0OO~NOOODA,WN-—-—-O

Part No.
DWG24891
357-014D
357-112D
357-458D
801-198C
802-015C
802-232C
802-257C
802-387C
803-084C
803-199C
803-014C
803-209C
803-326C
804-006C
804-007C
804-012C
804-013C
804-036C
816-191C

833-336C
833-342C
833-350C
833-351C
833-352C
833-383C
833-457C

833-426C
833-428C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

BRACKET, BATTERY HOLD-DOWN
PANEL, CONTROL

TRAY,GROUP U1 BATTERY
TTHMS 1/4-20X1/2 ZNYCR

RHSNB 3/8-16X1 GR5

RHSNB 5/16-18X3 GR5 FTHD

HFSS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5

HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5

NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT
NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT
NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT

NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
NUT HEX 1/4-20 ZNYCR

WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT
WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT
BOOT, RED U1 BATTERY TERMINAL
BATTERY

IGNITION SWITCH W/2 KEYS(6PIN)
KEY W/SHIELD (RP FOR 833-336C)
LIGHT, 14V INDICATOR

BLADE SWITCH

HOUR METER
CABLE,4GAX28X 25X 31 RED BATT
CABLE,4GAX24X 25X 38 BLK BATT

*

*

HARNESS ASSY,HONDA RAZOR
HARNESS ASSY,B&S RAZOR

Comments

1st Revision
2nd Revision

1st Revision
1st Revision

UL1HD (245 CCA) Or U1L-X (300CCA) B.C.I. Group Size

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

23



Land Pride

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Wiring Schematic B & S Engine (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

T
q
/ 15&"‘“—»-._,_ \ _,a-—”";__f_
/ N o T
EUTRAL PTO _
[ NeuTRAL SWITCHES SWITCH UPERATOR TGNITION \
RELAY RELAY
o f HHLI\.'NC | = ﬁ e pa ‘mlTl
CRUIR AN HreH- EE bl ——1FF
Z 2 Ll =z wil il = o
z R B[S R R SR
5 g | gy ¥ £38%3
= . GRY/ORM % i \U_C' E Ll
& B _GREEN A GRM/RED
,-\. A BLACK g # BLALK o5 ¢
s M g ] BLACK T BLACK T
an's ST M BROWH 1 BEOWHN
=AY s T . Py Iy GRAY rh, T ™
TRY/BLLA T - ™ CRY/BLU T 1 A
= EROWH e
SEAT YELLDW
SWITCH | | o . a JIL SENDER K ¥
& g = I = I an po—ritlae |3 2
Pl (' Pl I | e o
| ® | = ] e L]
() (=) _
a!l g g FURFLE o T TV g BLACK &% mne ENGINE GROUNT
=i e s o i | ALK s o0 STARTER SOLENDID
GREMARED
BRAKE  BRAKE HOUR  OIL e -~ couvesciaL waten MAGNETD
RELEASE RELEASE METER  LIGHT 2] Loc FUEL SOLENOID
S oo a0 STARTER SOLENOID
WHITE a - o
B N e 0% R STARTER
RUN (3W =|:|'u'.'£l?_) = GRAY 1 way MALE HEG REGULATOR
MAGMETO = GREEM
START = EBROWMN
LOW OIL = YELLOW
CLUTCH POWER = PURFLE
EEAT IWITCH - MORMAL [5 UNMDCCUPIED
HEUTRAL SWITCHES HORMAL [S PLUMWGER DOUT = [N GEAR

PTO SWITCH = WORMAL [% DISEMGAGED

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

24



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Wiring Schematic B & S Engine (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG24890 Drawing Image Number
1 833-428C HARNESS ASSY,B&S RAZOR

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 25



Land Pride

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

/

HOUR

@®

NEUTRAL /PARK PTO

/
LIGHT METER -
o5's oU's SWITCH SWITCH
79 e B
nkdn é -F el
| = ! L b e
= | H Tk
Al % & Z & 5
E Z 5 =9 GREEN
> T N
Bo's
LAY "
D= CREY ot v
M=
SEAT YELLOW
SWITCH ‘ = é
OIL SENDER O &k 15 =
PR —— T Al % RING ENGINE GROUND
CLUTCH SOLENOID ACK REEN 156 MALE MAGNE TO
X T CRAT 156 FemaLE FUEL SOLENDID
RELAY [1EM L “\L.:@; RING STARTER
—EMPTY <#87) —DRAVAHITE 56 v ALTERNATOR
BATTERY FOS. = WHITE GRAY/WHITE -
SATTERY NEG, = BLACK 4863 BLACK GRAY <TO PTO & N/F SW3 o > 15 ¥ ALTERNATIR
RUN (SW. POWERY = GRAY g | @
MAGNETD = GREEN G— ¥ 90 g0 STARTER SOLENDID
START = BROWN o o GREEN ¢TO IGM2
LOW OIL = YELLOW HE7A
CLUTCH POWER = PURFLE r Ill-- - J—H
SEAT SWITCH - NOSMAL [5 UNACCURIED CREEN ¢TO PTO & NP SW) I
NEUTRAL SWITCH - NORMAL IS PLUNGER DUT = [N GEZAR H30:
PTO SWITCH = HORMAL IS DISENGAGED
WOLTAGE
REGULATOR

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

26



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG23876 Drawing Image Number

1 833-353C HARNESS AY, RAZOR 2 MAIN WIRE Obsolete

2 0-332-209-150 RELAY BOSCH

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

27



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

( Q
T T~ T

.

/ NEUTRAL PTO il
NEUTRAL SWITCHES SWITCH dEERATUR IGNITIDN  ©
RELAY RELAY
o osnem [y . 2 .
—|r.c|—_L (_|n|:|—— éB\j__r Hl:|u: a
= S .
b = L -~
& GRY /GEN é E g E g 2
E A T _f'\ﬁ\ CREEM y T =
T ELACE o
. T A e BLACK -,
RO'S ST £ T EROWM T
LV . CRAY -
BRY/BLUA A N, A 4 GRYBLU b
e
SEAT FELLOW
SWITCH B 5 OIL SENDER w e
g3 = = 3 = 5: () YELLDW z ;ﬂ
R e E R '
2 = ) , Ik i
E[l\' Eﬂl\ 4 4 ) VY BLACK @3 g ENGINE GROUND
op's on's HLACK L GRN/RED  pyse maLe MAGNETO
. . ¥ TCH = iRAY 5 £ I
BRAKE ~ BRAKE HOUR  OIL <ol EnaiD M B eC s Fewc FUEL SOLENDID
RELEASE RELEASE METER  LIGHT T o =@ %" RING STARTER
Eﬂ —GBYAET  wse w AL TERNATOR
AN —SREAET s w AL TERNATOR
4 [ ROWN . . e
Gl —BROWN Mo g0 STARTER SOLENOID
= BLACK
1
’F_ L1
[ES INES |
|
VOLTAGE
REGULATOR

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 28



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Wiring Schematic Honda Engine (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG23876 Drawing Image Number
1 833-426C HARNESS ASSY,HONDA RAZOR

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 29



Land Pride

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Wiring Schemztic B & S Engine (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

=@ % rinc ENGINE GROUND
sp* an STARTER SOLENDID

LOZK 2 WaY

ECU"MERCML paten MAGNETO

1\
—
— -~ -
/ -‘-\--\_\_\_\-__ ___'_F—-/
oIl HUUR —
. NEUTRAL /PARK PTO
LIGH METER - -
GO'S EO'S SWITCH SWITCH
77 U
1 |& |um
B I L
. 0 S T A
= 3 @ =] &
18  H3 Bk = <
= o 3 -
H o e P GREEN
B ELACK ¢ 7
A BELACK 1
QDS BROWN Ty s
M=—SEAY 4 T CRAY Ty s
GRAY GRAY o~
[ “ EROWH -
SEAT YELLOW
SWITCH = é
. - ¥ W I
OIL SENDER oo (p=—TEWLE 1 (5 &
IIIE
| PURPLE -
T 104
CLUTCH SOLENOID== BLACK bt BLACK
EATTERY POS. = WHITE _ FoACK
BATTERY MEG. = BLACK RELA Y IT - \J'1 8 GREEM
RUN ¢SW. POWERY = GRaY —
MAGNETO = CGRCEN GRAY
ETART = BROWH EMFTY c#873
LOW OI. = YELLOW GR&Y <TO PTO & NP SWH BROWH
CLUTCH POWER = FLURFLE (HEED BLACK €235
WHITE
SEAT SWITCH - MORMAL IS UNOCCUPIED L GREEN €TO [0S
MEUTRAL EW]TCH - NORMAL [5 PLUNGER [QUT = [N GEAR CHETAY 31 WHITE
PTO SWITCH - MWORMAL IS DISENGAGED 20
GREEN ¢TO FTO & NP SWa
CH3M

—Jerr o0 STARTER SOLENOID
=3 ' RING STARTER
L way MaLE HeG REGULATOR

FUEL SOLENOID

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

30



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Electrical Wiring Schemztic B & S Engine (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG24907 Drawing Image Number

1 833-408C HARNESS AY,B&S WIRING

2 0-332-209-150 RELAY BOSCH

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

A



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Transmission Components 831-046C and 831-047C (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 32



Land Pride

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Transmission Components 831-046C and 831-047C (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

© oo NGO U WWN-=

A A A a A
A~ w0 DN O

Part No.
DWG23637
831-046C
831-047C

50632
50863
70921
70109
70110
72073
70314
803-298C
804-191C
831-041C
839-223C
839-222C
839-224C
839-225C
890-965C
356-552A
839-226C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

TRANSAXLE, RIGHT-HAND IZT

TRANSAXLE, LEFT-HAND IZT

HYDRO-GEAR 12" HOSE

RPBY 53711

HYDROGEAR VENT CAP

RPBY 70921 Obsolete
HYDROGEAR FITTING O-RING ASSY

HUB KIT, WITH INSTRUCTIONS

RPBY 72073 Obsolete
NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/2-20 PLT

WASHER BELLVL .531X1.250X 092

RAZOR IZT FILTER KIT

LEFT HAND PARKING PAWL

RIGHT HAND PARKING PAWL

FAN LEFT/RIGHT PUMP/MOTOR ZR

PULLEY ZR
DIPSTICK IZT 2600 RAZOR Service Part S/N 526169-
RAZOR IZT FILTER KIT ASSY. Kit To Fix Both Pumps

SEAL KIT FOR PUMP/MOTOR ZR

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

33



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Transmission Components 831-056C and 831-057C (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 34



Land Pride

Transmission Components 831-056C and 831-057C (S/N 526171+)

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NOoOO O WN =

Part No.
DWG24892
50772
50863
72237
52576
51875
53019
52027
52639
71446
802-004C
804-191C
831-060C
73107
72994
71410

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

RPBY 53699

RPBY 53711

HG NUT, HEX 1/2-20 PATCH

HG FAN, 7.00" (10 BLADE)

HG PULLEY, 4.5"

802-962C RETAINING

RPBY 53019

RPBY 53973

HG HUB W/STUDS 831-056C/057C
HHCS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5

WASHER BELLVL .531X1.250X 092
FILTER,2800 IZT TRANSMISSION
SEAL KIT ZT-2800

RPBY 73107

RPBY 72994

Comments

S/N 822610+
(Obsolete) S/N 822609-

Obsolete
Obsolete

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

35



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Transmission Spring Belt Tensioner Kit (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

/ @}————————____

Ila" /‘3‘ ———_______\_@
R

—

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

36



Land Pride

Transmission Spring Belt Tensioner Kit (S/N 526171+)

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO A WN -

A A aa©
w N = O

Part No.

DWG30214
357-415H
357-416H
357-417A
357-454D
800-080C
800-120C
802-051C
803-123C
803-263C
804-022C
807-242C
808-375C
817-028C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

PANEL, SPRING TENSION DRIVE
IDLER ARM

SPRING TENSION IDLER ASSY
SPACER,.63X1.25X 59 L

GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING
NUT CLIP U-TYPE 5/16-18

HHCS 5/8-11X1 1/2 GR5

NUT HEX TOP LOCK 3/8-16 PLT

NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT
WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
SPRING, EXT 1.50DX5.85LX 148WD
PULLEY,3.00X 63IDX72W IDLER
DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHINGS

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

37



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

@D

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

38



Land Pride

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 472620 to 526170)

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO O WN -

NN NNNNMNMNNNNMN-S 2 A O A aaaaaaa©
NO OO R WN-_20000NOOOOGRA,WN—-O

Part No.
DWG 23588
357-010H
357-011H
357-142D
357-156D
357-165D
357-181D
357-327D
802-013C
802-053C
802-138C
802-225C
802-439C
803-008C
803-025C
803-177C
803-159C
803-329C
804-007C
804-025C
804-036C
804-009C
804-201C
805-307C
807-242C
808-296C
816-495C
817-582C
831-046C
831-047C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number
BRACKETAY, IDLER

ARM AY, TENSION IDLER
BRACKET, IZT SUPPORT

BAR, IZT STABILIZER

ROD, IZT BYPASS

BUSHING, .64X1.00X45L PLAIN
SPACER 5/8 O.D. X9/16

HHCS 5/16-18X1 3/4 GR5

HHCS 5/8-11X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD
HHCS 5/16-18X2 1/4 GR5

HFS 5/16-18X4 G5 ZNYCR

HFSS 5/16-18X2 1/2 GR5

NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT

NUT HEX 3/4-10 PLT NYLOCK

NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR
NUT LUG 1/2-20X60DEG PLT(.75AF
RPBY 803-159C Obsolete
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT
WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT
WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT
REP BY 804-009C Obsolete
PIN COTTER 3/32 X 1/2

SPRING, EXT 1.50DX5.85LX 148WD
PULLEY, 4.00DX631DX.72W IDLER
V-BELT, A-SEC 68 EL KEVLAR
BSHG FLG .75IDX1.000DX 75L
TRANSAXLE, RIGHT-HAND IZT
TRANSAXLE, LEFT-HAND IZT

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

39



Land Pride Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 40



Land Pride

Section 3: Electrical, Levers and Transmission

Transmission to Frame Assembly (S/N 526171+)

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO A WN -

NNMNMNMNMNMN-S A a4 3 32 a3 3 3 ©
A WON-_~OCCOO~NOOOOOGILDE WN=—=O

Part No.
DWG 24887
357-184L
357-452D
357-454D
357-455D
357-462D
800-120C
800-321C
802-088C
802-225C
802-387C
802-439C
802-633C
803-177C
803-263C
803-293C
803-159C
803-329C
804-007C
805-010C
805-307C
808-375C
816-555C
817-749C
831-056C
831-057C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

SPRING ASSY,IZT BYPASS ROD
PANEL, TRANSMISSION DRIVE
SPACER,.63X1.25X.59 L

ROD, 2800 IZT BYPASS

HOSE, TRANSMISSION VENT

NUT CLIP U-TYPE 5/16-18

HOSE CLAMP NO.12 3/4 ID

RHSNB 5/8-11X2 GR5

HFS 5/16-18X4 G5 ZNYCR

HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5

HFSS 5/16-18X2 1/2 GR5

RHSNB 1/4-20X5/8 PLT

NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR
NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT
NUT HEX FLG TL 1/4-20 ZNYCR
NUT LUG 1/2-20X60DEG PLT(.75AF
RPBY 803-159C Obsolete
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT

PIN HAIR COTTER .094

PIN COTTER 3/32 X 1/2
PULLEY,3.00X 63IDX72W IDLER
V-BELT,A-SEC 71 EL KEVLAR
TANK, 350 ML EXPANSION
TRANSAXLE,RIGHT-HAND IZT 2800
TRANSAXLE,LEFT-HAND IZT 2800

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

4



Land Pride

Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Engine Assembly Briggs & Stratton

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 42



Land Pride

Engine Assembly Briggs & Stratton

Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO A WN -

W WWWWNDNDNDNNNNNDNDDN =22 a2 A a0
NNN-_2 000N RWN_O0O0O0O0ONOOORM~WN-—=O

32
32
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38
39
40
41
42
43

Part No.
DWG23863
172-242D
357-164D
357-189D
357-253D
357-255D
801-205C
802-004C
802-138C
802-190C
802-196C
802-387C
802-388C
802-431C
802-694C
802-815C
803-001C
803-006C
803-008C
803-177C
803-209C
803-230C
803-326C
804-006C
804-007C
804-014C
804-046C
804-054C
804-138C
804-221C
808-298C
816-527C
826-727C
826-543C
826-506C

826-507C
826-728C
826-544C
826-509C

829-127C
831-053C
831-054C
833-556C
833-405C
833-414C
833-430C
890-106C
890-115C
890-134C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG

BRACKET, CLUTCH RESTRAINT
SHIELD, UNIVERSAL HEAT
BRACKET, ENGINE MOUNTING
BRACE ENGINE STABILIZER B&S
TPHMS Y #10-24 X 1/2 ZNYCR
HHCS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5

HHCS 5/16-18X2 1/4 GR5

HHCS 5/16-18X3 1/2 GR5 FTHD
HFS 1/4-20X5/8 GR5

HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5

HFS 3/8-16X1 GR5

HFSS 5/16-18X1 GR5 PLT

HHCS 7/16-20X2 3/4 GR8

HFS 5/16-18X1 1/2 GR5

NUT HEX 10-24 PLT

NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT

NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT

NUT HEX FLG TP LK 5/16-18ZNYCR
NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
NUT HEX FLANGE 1/4-20 PLT
NUT HEX 1/4-20 ZNYCR
WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT
WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT
WASHER FLAT #10 SAE PLT
WASHER LOCK #10

WASHER FLAT 7/16 SAE PLAIN
WASHER INTERNAL STAR 5/16 PLT
PULLEY, 4.0 PD X 1.00 ID A-SEC
GROMMET,.875X1.25X 25T
ENGINE, 20HP B&S EPA

RPBY 826-727C

RPBY 826-543C

ENGINE, 25HP BRIGGS & STRATTON
ENGINE, 25HP B&S EPA

RPBY 826-728C

MUFFLER, 20/25 HP B & S
EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET
VALVE, B & S OIL DRAIN

FILTER, B&S INTEK ELS OIL

FILTER, B&S INTEK ELS AIR
SOLENOID, SEALED ENGINE STARTR
RPBY 833-556C

CABLE, 4GAX10X 25X 31

HARNESS ASSY,18 INCH CLUTCH
CABLE, 53X 062X1.87 CHOKE
CABLE, 50X 062X2.12 THROTTLE
CLUTCH,12V BLADE BRAKE

Comments

S/N 472620 to 526170

S/N 472620 to 526170

S/N 472620 to 526170
S/N 472620 to 526170 For Item #2

S/N 526171+
Z44 & 752 Non Warrenty Replace Part S/N +

(Obsolete) 244 & Z52 Non Warrenty Replace Part S/N

Obsolete) Z44 & Z52 (N/A Order 826-543C) Non Warranty
eplacement Part

Z52 Non Warrenty Replace Part

(Obsolete) 252 Non Warranty Replace Part

Obsolete

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P



Land Pride Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Engine Assembly Honda

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

WHEN REINSTALLING CLUTCH
#38 BESURE TO TORQUE
MOUNTING BOLT #13 TO
50/55 FT. LBS

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 44



Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Comments

S/N 472620 to 526170
Z44 S/N 504947+ 752 S/N 500295+
Z44 S/N 504946- 7252 S/N 500294-

S/N 472620 to 526170

S/N 472620 to 526170
S/N 472620 to 526170 For Item #2

S/N 526171+

(Obsolete) Non Warranty Replace Part
Non Warranty Replace Part

Land Pride
Engine Assembly Honda
Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/IN 472620+)
Ref. Part No. Part Description
DWG23589 Drawing Image Number
1 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG
2 357-164D BRACKET, CLUTCH RESTRAINT
3 357-189D SHIELD, UNIVERSAL HEAT
3 357-178D SHIELD, HEAT
4 357-183D BRACKET, ENGINE STABILIZER
5 801-205C TPHMS Y #10-24 X 1/2 ZNYCR
6 802-196C HFS 1/4-20X5/8 GR5
7 802-297C HHCS 3/8-16X1 3/4 GR8
8 802-358C RHSNB 1/4-20X1 GR5
9 802-387C HFS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5
10 802-467C HFS 3/8-16X2 GR5
11 802-488C HFSS 5/16-18X5/8 GR5
12 802-527C HHCS 3/8-16X1 1/2 GR8
13 802-694C HHCS 7/16-20X2 3/4 GR8
14 803-001C NUT HEX 10-24 PLT
15 803-012C NUT HEX JAM 3/8-16 PLT
16 803-068C NUT HEX FLANGE 3/8-16 PLT
17 803-199C NUT HEX FLANGE 5/16-18 PLT
18 803-209C NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
19 803-262C NUT HEX M8X1.25 PLT
20 803-293C NUT HEX FLG TL 1/4-20 ZNYCR
21 803-326C NUT HEX 1/4-20 ZNYCR
22 804-006C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT
23 804-007C WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
24 804-014C WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT
25 804-054C WASHER LOCK #10
26 804-078C WASHER INTERNAL STAR 3/8 PLT.
27 804-138C WASHER FLAT 7/16 SAE PLAIN
28 808-298C PULLEY, 4.0 PD X 1.00 ID A-SEC
29 816-527C GROMMET,.875X1.25X 25T
30 826-460C MUFFLER, 18/20 HP HONDA
31 839-383C GASKET MUFFLER HONDA 20HP
32 826-496C OB NO RPLCMNT CONTACT HONDA
32 826-459C ENGINE, 18 HP HONDA
33 829-121C VALVE, OIL DRAIN
34 833-430C HARNESS ASSY,18 INCH CLUTCH
35 840-142C VOLTAGE REGULATOR, HONDA
36 890-106C CABLE, 53X 062X1.87 CHOKE
37 890-115C CABLE, 50X.062X2.12 THROTTLE
38 890-134C CLUTCH, 12V BLADE BRAKE
39 831-038C HONDA ENGINE OIL FILTER
40 831-036C HONDA AIR FILTER 18-24HP
41 831-037C HONDA FLTR PRECLEANER 18-24HP

*

*

ITEMS NOT SHOWN
SPARK PLIG ZGR5A / J16CR-U

*

1. Any hardware installed on engine
needs blue loctite installed

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P



Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Land Pride

Fuel System

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

(9)14" LG.

744 & 752 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

07/18/2022



Land Pride
Fuel System

Section 4: Engine and Fuel System

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

©Wo NGO abhpdbbDhoN-

Part No.
DWG 23617
356-137S
800-356C
802-732C
817-760C
817-743C
817-598C
817-761C
817-744C
817-599C
817-630C
829-120C
831-035C
990-225R

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

GAS TANK FITTING W/NUT&WASHER
CLAMP PINCH FOR .50 OD HOSE
HFSS 3/8-16X5/8 GR5 ZNYCR

RH FUEL TANK, RED GRAPHICS

RH FUEL TANK BEIGE W/BLK LTR
RPBY 817-743C

LH FUEL TANK, RED GRAPHICS

LH FUEL TANK BEIGE W/BLK LTR
RPBY 817-744C

CAP, LARGE DIAMETER FUEL
VALVE, FUEL SELECTOR

HONDA FUEL FILTER

HOSE RUBBER.25ID/.5 OD SAE30R7

Comments

Obsolete

S/N 540614+ Red Unit

(S/N 526171+) Beige Unit (S/N 523664 to 540613) Red Unit
Obsolete (S/N 526170-) Beige Unit Only

Obsolete (S/N 540614+) Red Unit

Obsolete (S/N 526171+) Beige Unit (S/N 523664 to 540613) Red Unit
Obsolete (S/N 526170-) Beige Unit Beige Unit Only

Sold by the foot.

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 47



Section 5: Wheels

Land Pride

Drive Wheels

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

744 & 752 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

07/18/2022



Land Pride Section 5: Wheels
Drive Wheels

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 23602 Drawing Image Number

1 814-308C TURF TIRE 18-9.50 z52

1 814-306C TURF TIRE 18-8.50 Z44

2 803-159C NUT LUG 1/2-20X60DEG PLT(.75AF

2 803-329C RPBY 803-159C Obsolete

3 814-274C TIRE/WHEEL, 18X9.50X8 TURF z52

3 814-270C TIRE/WHEEL, 18X8.50X8 TURF Z44

4 816-088C RPBY TR-412

5 814-307C WHEEL-RIM 8.5

5 814-309C WHEEL-RIM 9.5

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 49



Land Pride Section 5: Wheels
Front Caster Wheels

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

\ \*—NOTICF LOCATION OF
BEARING COLLAR

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 50



Land Pride
Front Caster Wheels

Section 5: Wheels

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

ONOOOORAWWNN-= -

NNNNMNNMNN-AA A A aaaaaaaaao
OB WON-_OCCO0OO~NOOGOLDA WN—~O

Part No.
DWG 23597
822-222C
822-223C
357-023H
357-023H83
357-029H
357-029H83
357-105D
357-111D
357-120D
357-120D83
357-141D
53-164
800-080C
801-156C
802-066C
802-371C
802-745C
803-020C
803-026C
803-077C
804-015C
804-093C
805-380C
814-061C
814-316C
814-317C
822-111C
890-876C
TR-412
803-169C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number
BRG,.75X1.38X3.75L ROLLER

BRG .75X1.38X3.00L ROLLER
FORK AY, CASTER WHEEL

RPBY 357-023H

AXLE AY, FRONT PIVOTING

AXLE AY, FRONT PIVOTING RED
TUBE, CASTER WHEEL AXLE
SPACER TUBE RD 1.250DX11GWX1.3
CAP, CASTER SPINDLE HUB

CAP, CASTER SPINDLE HUB RED
BUSHING, AXLE PIVOT

TILDEN RTNR 3/4IDX1 3/80D
GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 THD FORMING
HFS 10-16 X 5/8 SELF-DRILL PLT
HHCS 3/4-10X3 1/2 GR5

HSBHCS 1/2-13X1 GR5 NYL

HFS 1/2-13X6 1/8GR5 PLT

NUT HEX 1/2-13 PLT

NUT LOCK 3/4-10 PLT

RPBY 803-026C

WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT
WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436
PIN HTCH DTNT .50X2.0 USBL
TIRE/WHEEL AY, 11X4.00-5 RIB
5X3.25 4.375CCL TL

11X4.00-5NHS 4PR RIB

BRG 1.00IDX2.040D

LANYARD, .06 X6 NYLON COATED
T1. VALVE MARTIN

NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

Comments

Verify 3.75" Length
Verify 3" Length
Beige Unit

Red Unit

Beige Unit

Red Unit

Beige Unit
Red Unit
S/N 495810- Grease Groove S/N 495811+ No Grease Groove

S/N 644659-

Obsolete
S/N 644659-

S/N 644660+

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

51



Land Pride
Chute Components 357-595K

Section 6: Deck

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

52



Land Pride
Chute Components 357-595K

Section 6: Deck

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

© 0o ~NO O WN-=-

Part No.

DWG35320
357-595K

357-188D
358-343D
358-344D
802-017C
802-794C
803-084C
803-209C
804-012C
816-760C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number
DISCHARGE CHUTE ASSY

CHUTE BRACKET

BOTTOM BKT, ZR2 BLT DIS CHUTE
TOP BKT, ZR2 BLT DIS CHUTE
HHCS 3/8-16X1 GR5

SHOULDER BOLT 3/8X1/2X5/16-18
NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT
NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT
CHUTE, RUBBER DISCHARGE

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

53



Land Pride Section 6: Deck
Deck Assembly

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 54



Section 6: Deck

Land Pride
Deck Assembly
Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/IN 472620+)
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG23605 Drawing Image Number
1 357-003H SHAFT AY, RETAINER
2 STRUT WELDMENT, DECK
3 357-027H DECK AY,52 INCH SIDE DISCHARGE Beige Unit
3 357-027H83 DECK 52 SIDE DISCHARGE RED Red Unit
3 357-013H DECK AY,44 INCH SIDE DISCHARGE Beige Unit
3 357-013H83 DECK 44 SIDE DISCHARGE RED Red Unit
4 357-080S STRUT AY, DECK
5 357-168D COVER,LH PULLEY 52"
5 357-007D COVER, LH PULLEY 44"
6 357-169D COVER,RH PULLEY 52"
6 357-080D COVER, RH PULLEY 44"
7 357-185D HINGE BRACKET DISCHARGE CHUTE
8 357-186D STIFFENER DISCHARGE CHUTE
9 357-188D CHUTE BRACKET
10 802-007C HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5
11 802-082C HHCS 1/2-13X1 3/4 GR5 FTHD
12 802-149C RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5
13 802-311C HHCS 1/2-13X4 1/4 GR5
14 802-595C HHCS 7/16-14X1 1/2 GR8
15 802-705C HHCS 5/16-18X5/8 GR5
16 802-745C HFS 1/2-13X6 1/8GR5 PLT
17 802-794C SHOULDER BOLT 3/8X1/2X5/16-18
18 802-806C RHSNB 1/4-20X3/4 GR5 YLW
19 803-008C NUT HEX 5/16-18 PLT
20 803-036C NUT HEX JAM 1/2-13 PLT
21 803-052C NUT HEX WHIZ 7/16-14 PLT
22 803-059C NUT HEX JAM 1/2-20 PLT
23 803-084C NUT HEX NYLOCK 5/16-18 PLT
24 803-123C NUT HEX TOP LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
25 803-147C NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/2-13
26 803-169C NUT HEX FLG LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
27 803-293C NUT HEX FLG TL 1/4-20 ZNYCR
28 804-012C WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT
29 804-016C WASHER FLAT 1/2 SAE PLT
30 804-036C WASHER FLAT 5/16 SAE PLT
31 817-581C WHEEL, ANTI SCALP
32 357-590S ZR2 BELT DISCHARGE CHUTE ASSY
32 817-640C REPLACED BY 357-590S Obsolete
33 890-058C GIMBAL, 1/2 ROD END
34 890-907C CHAIN, 5/16 LONG LINK PROOF 3X

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

55



Land Pride Section 6: Deck
Deck Pulleys and Drive Belt

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

526170

SINS26 1T+

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 56



Land Pride

Deck Pulleys and Drive Belt

Section 6: Deck

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref. Part No.
DWG23606
1 172-242D
2 310-095H
3 310-224D
4 310-300D
5 357-025S
6 357-083D
7 357-125H
8 357-192H
8 357-024H
9 357-224H
9 310-094H
10 800-099C
11 800-130C
12 802-113C
13 802-436C
14 802-521C
15 802-674C
16 802-695C
17 803-015C
18 803-119C
19 803-136C
20 803-198C
20 803-078C
21 803-263C
22 804-014C
23 804-019C
24 804-093C
25 804-210C
26 804-211C
27 805-405C
28 807-068C
29 808-075C
30 808-129C
31 816-533C
31 816-465C
32 817-028C
33 822-006C
34 822-161C
35 890-874C
35 839-270C
35 890-127C
35 890-934C
36 357-626A
36 357-624A
36 357-625A
36 357-627A

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG

CW SPRING EYE-BOLT BRACKET

BLADE HUB - MACH

BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED)

SPINDLE AY, CW LO-PRO SEALED

SPINDLE, CW LOW PROFILE

BUSHING ASSY,IDLER PULLEY

LEVER ASSY,BELT TENSION IDLER S/N 535603+
LEVER AY, BELT TENSION IDLER S/N 472620 to 535602
OVER CENTER LATCH-90 S/N 544327+
OVER-CENTER LATCH-90 S/N 544326-

SNAP RING EXT 7/16

GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/8-27NPT

HHCS 7/16-14X1 3/4 GRS

HHCS 5/8-11X3 1/2 FTHD

RHSNB 5/8-11X2 1/2 GR5

CLOSED EYE BOLT 3/8-16x4 1/2

HFS 1/2-20X2 GR8

NUT HEX 7/16-14 PLT

NUT LOCK 5/8-18 NYLOK COLLAR P

NUT HEX JAM NYLOCK 3/4-16 PLT

NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT S/N 510816+
NUT LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT S/N 510815- 1 Ea.
NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT

WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT

WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436
WASHER, 2X1/2X5/8X3/16 BLADE

WASHER, .63X2.25X 29T BELVILLE

PIN HTCH DTNT .25X 58 USBL

SPRING EXT BELT HANDLE

B-GROOVE PULLEY 5 O.D.

FLAT IDLER PULLEY 6 3/4 OD

V-BELT,B-SEC. 142.0 EL KEVLAR 752
V-BELT, B-SEC. 135.5 EL KEVLAR 744
DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHINGS

BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206

BRG 1.18IDX2.440D 6206 W/SHLD

BLADE, 18X 63 HL CW STRAIGHT 752
BLADE 18" MULCH CW .631DIA 752
BLADE, 16X 63 HL CW STRAIGHT 744
MWR BLADE MULCH 744
52" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 752
52" MOWER BLADE KIT, MULCH 752
44" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 744
44" MOWER BLADE KIT, MULCH 744

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

57



Land Pride
Optional Mulching Kit

Section 6: Deck

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

: R
- .
- il /_/"“'='=-=-.=le-="‘ o
mm—mm == i, - -
- T [ ._// ~*
-+ “ - -
: L= R =7
" A T s
= I s
=% =
Pt N i "
+ - P
-+ ' -+
k::—:—'ﬁhg-:l} ,_—'ﬁ*-ﬁ\_\b [ Pt
r - [ =
T v = Ta 1 Do—"'
S \ = :_o,*

_%

ety

4

o

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 58



Land Pride
Optional Mulching Kit

Section 6: Deck

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG23877 Drawing Image Number
357-083A Z44 MULCH BAFFLE KIT LP RAZOR
357-084A Z52 MULCH BAFFLE KIT LP RAZOR

1 357-085H Z44 MULCHING COMMON BAFFLE

1 357-086H 752 MULCHING COMMON BAFFLE

2 357-087H Z44 MULCHING BAFFLE

2 357-088H Z52 MULCHING BAFFLE

3 802-149C RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5

4 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT

5 804-012C WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT

07/18/2022 744 & 752 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 59



Land Pride
Decal Placement

Section 7: Decals

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

12) @)
© 7° BELT COVERS & SEAT

7 =/ | FOR CLARITY

REMOVED

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

60



Land Pride
Decal Placement

Section 7: Decals

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O~NO O WN -

Part No.

DWG 23615
357-019A

818-543C
838-303C
838-306C
838-307C
838-308C
838-310C
838-328C
838-444C
838-457C
838-785C
838-811C
838-949C
838-813C
838-814C
838-815C
838-829C
838-881C
838-880C
838-884C
848-031C
848-030C
838-891C
848-032C
848-033C
838-950C
838-788C
848-038C
848-038C
838-893C
848-086C
848-242C

Part Description
Drawing Image Number
DECAL, PACKAGE Z-RAZOR

DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML

DECAL DANGER BATTERY

DECAL WARNING THRWN OBJ HAZARD

DECAL MOVING PART HAZARD
DECAL ROTATING BLADE HAZARD
DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER
DECAL BELT ROUTING

DECAL DANGER HOT

DECAL DECK CUTTING HEIGHT RZR
DECAL FUEL SELECTOR 3 WAY
DECAL, RAZOR 2 CONTROL PANEL
DECAL Z MOWER OPERATION
DECAL, RAZOR 2 OPERATION
DECAL, STEERING CONTROL

DECAL, ROLLOVER HAZARD
DECAL,CAUTION DO NOT PWR WASH
DECAL, RAZOR 752

DECAL, RAZOR 744

DECAL, LP 11.50 X1.437 PURPLE
DECAL LANDPRIDE GREEN 10.3X1.4
DECAL LANDPRIDE TAN 10.33X1.37
DECAL, RAZOR 13.68 X 3

DECAL RAZOR Z GREEN

DECAL RAZOR Z TAN

DECAL LANDPRIDE 17.00 PURPLE
DECAL LANDPRIDE 17.4X2.6 GOLD
DECAL LANDPRIDE TAN 17

DECAL LANDPRIDE TAN 17

BELTS AND BLADES INFO DECAL
BELTS AND BLADES INFO DECAL
DECAL PATENT ZERO TURN MOWERS

Comments

Z44 S/N 541711+ Z52 S/N 540755+
Z44 S/N 541710- Z52 S/N 540754-

S/N 526170- Beige Unit

S/N 526171+ Beige Unit

Red Unit S/N 523664+

S/N 526170- Beige Unit

S/N 526171+ Beige Unit

Red Unit S/N 523664+

Z44 S/N 505057 to 526170 Z52 S/N 504985 to 526170
Z44 S/N 505056- 252 S/N 504984-
S/N 526171+ Beige Unit

Red Unit S/N 523664+

S/N 472620 to 526170

S/N 526171+

S/N 553261+

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

61



Land Pride
Touch-up Paints - LP

Section 7: Decals

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

No diagram associated with this Parts List

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

62



Land Pride
Touch-up Paints - LP

Section 7: Decals

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

NNNNOOOOOO OO BRABRAEDRWOOWWWONNNN-_S 2 -

Part No.
821-011C

821-011CTU
821-011CQT
821-011CGL
821-070C

821-070CTU
821-070CQT
821-070CGL
821-054C

821-054CTU
821-054CQT
821-054CGL
821-058C

821-058CTU
821-058CQT
821-058CGL
821-066C

821-066CTU
821-066CQT
821-066CGL
821-067C

821-067CTU
821-067CQT
821-067CGL
821-080C

821-080CTU
821-080CQT
821-080CGL

Part Description

PAINT LP BEIGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT LP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT LP BEIGE QUART

PAINT LP BEIGE GALLON

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN
PAINT GLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 40Z

PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK QUART
PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK GALLON
PAINT MED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR
PAINT MED RED TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT MED RED QUART

PAINT MED RED GALLON

PAINT GREEN SPRAY CUTTERS
PAINT GREEN TOUCH-UP 40Z
PAINT GREEN QUART

PAINT GREEN GALLON

PAINT ORANGE SPRAY CAN
PAINT ORANGE TOUCH-UP 40z
PAINT ORANGE QUART

PAINT ORANGE GALLON

PAINT BLUE SPRAY CAN

PAINT BLUE TOUCH-UP 50Z
PAINT BLUE QUART

PAINT BLUE GALLON

PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART
PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON

Comments

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

Spray can

Touch-up bottle with brush
Quart can

Gallon can

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

63



Land Pride Section 8: Accessories
60" Snow Blade Components

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 64



Land Pride
60" Snow Blade Components

Section 8: Accessories

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O ~NO O WN -

A A A A A ©
© o ~NOO A~ WN-=O

Part No.

DWG33574
357-243A

40725
40771
40743
40799
802-868C
804-039C
804-030C
803-006C
802-014C
804-011C
803-124C
802-869C
40687
30489
802-041C
803-019C
40683
20608
10888

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number
BLADE, SNOW 60"

RUBBER CUTTING EDGE 60
MOLDBOARD 60

SLIDE HINGE

SKID BRACKET

RHSNB 1/4-20X1 1/2 GR5 PLT
WASHER FLAT 1 1/4 SAE PLT
WASHER LOCK 1 1/4 SPRING PLT
NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT

HHCS 3/8-16X3/4 GR5
WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS PLT
NUT SQ 3/8-16 PLAIN

SP SELF TAP 3/8-16X1

PUSH FRAME

KEYHOLE PIN

HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/2 GR5

NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT

ANGLE INTERCEPTOR
SWIVEL PIN

LOCK PIN

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

65



Land Pride Section 8: Accessories
72" Snow Blade Components

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 66



Land Pride
72" Snow Blade Components

Section 8: Accessories

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

O ~NO O WN -

A A A A A A A ©
© o ~NOOOA~WN-—=O

Part No.

DWG33575
357-244A

40894
40871
40743
40799
802-868C
804-039C
804-030C
803-006C
802-014C
804-011C
803-124C
802-869C
40687
30489
802-041C
803-019C
40683
20608
10888

Part Description Comments

Drawing Image Number
BLADE, SNOW 72"

RUBBER CUTTING EDGE 72
MOLDBOARD 72

SLIDE HINGE

SKID BRACKET

RHSNB 1/4-20X1 1/2 GR5 PLT
WASHER FLAT 1 1/4 SAE PLT
WASHER LOCK 1 1/4 SPRING PLT
NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT

HHCS 3/8-16X3/4 GR5
WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS PLT
NUT SQ 3/8-16 PLAIN

SP SELF TAP 3/8-16X1

PUSH FRAME

KEYHOLE PIN

HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/2 GR5

NUT LOCK 1/2-13 PLT
ANGLE INTERCEPTOR
SWIVEL PIN

LOCK PIN

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

67



Land Pride
Light Kit Z-Mowers

Section 8: Accessories

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)

USED ONLY WHEN
MOUNTING TO ROPS

A

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

68



Land Pride
Light Kit Z-Mowers

Section 8: Accessories

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (S/N 472620+)

Ref.

O ~NO O WN -

A a A aa©
A~ w N2 O

Part No.

DWG33569
357-160A

357-450D
357-634D
800-060C
800-241C
802-148C
802-149C
802-185C
803-088C
803-209C
833-269C
833-271C
833-275C
833-444C
357-461D

Part Description Comments

Drawing Image Number

LIGHT KIT, ZMOWER

LIGHT BRCKT RH, Z MOWER
ADAPTER PLATE LIGHT KIT
CABLE TIE .19X14.25 3DIA 50LB
CLAMP WRM DRV #48SS (2.5-3.5)
HFSS 1/4-20X1/2 GR5

RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5

HFSS 3/8-16X3/4 GR5

NUT HEX LOCK 1/4-20 FLG

NUT FLANGE LOCK 3/8-16 PLT
SWITCH ROCKER SPST

SWITCH ACTUATOR

HEADLIGHT

WIRE HARNESS,LIGHT KIT Z-MOWER
LIGHT BRCKT LH, Z MOWER

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

69



Land Pride
Optional Mulching Kit

Section 8: Accessories

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

: R
. ST PRt S
.
e s gy
' T e Nl o*
- #
i L= S =7
" A T s
% i -
2% P
e O : o
- - -
e | -
k;:-:--=¢=-=J‘L" ,_—'ﬁ*-ﬁ\_\b [ Pt
. i o T, ! =
T : o) =
- ' e Fa
- H -
“’l | L=
S

+

ety

o

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P 70



Land Pride
Optional Mulching Kit

Section 8: Accessories

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

A s WONN =2

Part No.
DWG23877
357-083A
357-084A

357-085H
357-086H
357-087H
357-088H
802-149C
803-014C
804-012C

Part Description

Drawing Image Number

Z44 MULCH BAFFLE KIT LP RAZOR
752 MULCH BAFFLE KIT LP RAZOR

*

*

Z44 MULCHING COMMON BAFFLE
Z52 MULCHING COMMON BAFFLE
Z44 MULCHING BAFFLE

Z52 MULCHING BAFFLE

RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5

NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT

WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE PLT

Comments

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

4l



Land Pride
Razor Z Snow Blade Mouting Kit

Section 8: Accessories

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

07/18/2022 744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

72



Land Pride
Razor Z Snow Blade Mouting Kit

Section 8: Accessories

Applies to Models: RAZOR Z44 (S/N 472620+), RAZOR Z52 (SN 472620+)

Ref.

a b wN -

Part No.
DWG33576
357-245A

50899
50893
802-024C
804-011C
803-078C

Part Description Comments
Drawing Image Number

MTG KIT, SNOW BLADE RAZOR

Z44/752 RECEIVER HITCH

CLAMP PLATE

HHCS 3/8-16X3 GR5

WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS PLT

NUT LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON INSERT

07/18/2022

744 & Z52 Accu-Z RazorA® Zero Turn Mowers 357-044P

73



Part Number Page
0_332_209_150 .......................... 27. 31
107125P «cvvverrerrrmrrniein 11
10888 -:rverereerertireniiriniiiiiii, 65,67
1T72-242D) +vvvverrnmmimnariiniiiiiaien 43,45
57
OGO ---eererrerarerean 65,67
BO48Q <cvrvrruerri e 65,67
307129VNOT <wrvervrermmmrrnamrnannnnnns 11
3071 30VN51 ............................. 11
310-094H -ovvrerrremrrrre 57
310-095H «--crvrrrermerrree 57
310-224D --crereeeeer 57
310-300D) crvrerreeernierne e 57
356_1 12A ................................. 7‘ 9
B5B-11BA rverrrmrmmenereen 7,9, 11
B56-11QA -rvrrmrrmrmmerameean 11
356-137S <rrverrrrrrnemrnanrnnaannaaaann 47
B56-552A - cuerririaiea 33
357_001 H ................................. 19
357-002D vvvrereeerereereee 19
B57-002H «cvvverrrrrr 15,17
3B57-003H «-cvvvreermerrene 55
357-004D «-cvvvvrerarrieii 7,9
357_004D83 ............................. 7‘ 9
B57-005D) «--rereeererereeee 7,9
357-005H «-crvrrrerrrreee 17
357-007D wrvvrrrrrrrimrnamrnnaennaeaann 55
B57-007H ---vvvemrmremmmrmmieieaens 17
357_008H ................................. 17
357-009H wvrerrrrrerrrr 19
B57-010H «-cvvverrrerrrerr 39
B57-011H oovvvrememmmrmmmeneaan 39
357-013D -vvvrrrrrrrirni 17
357_01 3H ................................. 55
357-013HE83 +vvrvvermrrmrermmnmrnaannns 55
357-014D - -rvverermmrmmrmenen 21,23
357-015D -rvvrrrrrrrimrnnrnnaannaaaan 21
B57-019A - --ovverrmmmmiaiiiaiiiaans 61
357_01 gD ................................. 19
357-020D vvvrerrerereeree 19
B57-021D «vvrrererrrrie 19
B57-022H -cvvrrrerrereee 7
357-022H83 --vvvrrrniriiiiiiiaaas 7
357_023H ................................. 51
357-023HE83 +-vrevrrurrrrereraraanans 51
3B57-024H --crvveereree 57
357-025S <rrverrrrriernaninanaaann 57
B57-027H ---vvovemrmremrmieeiiieiens 55
357_027H83 .............................. 55
3B57-029H -vrvrrrrrrrrr 51
357-029H83 «-crerrreiriiriiiis 51

Part Number Index

Part Number Page
357_030H .................................. 17
B57-031H «ovevrrerrerrerrreeea 17
B57-032H «cvvvoerrrrer 17
B57-033H «:vvvererrmrrrrreaa 17
B57-042H «-vvvevrrrrniraen 15,17
357_080D .................................. 55
B57-080S «:cvvererreerarreaa 55
B57-083A -cvererrerer 59,71
B57-083D) «-cvrcerrreereraraeae 57
B57-084A «--vvneerrrnieerniieaiiaeaaaan 59,71
357_085H .................................. 59’ 71
357_086H .................................. 59‘ 71
BE7-087H - vvvvrmmrmmrmrimnaenaneen 59,71
BE7-088H «:cvvvrerrmrrreeia 59,71
357-089S - cverieririen 19
357_1 05D .................................. 51
B57-11AD covreerrrerrereri 51
B57-112D) -vrreereerererensannraniainininas 21,23
B57-120D «---vvrrrrrrnareeee 51
357-120D83 «+-vrverrnrrrniarniaaniiann 51
357_1 25H .................................. 57
357_141 D .................................. 51
BE7-142D) «--rveerrrirrrereee 39
BE7-144D - vvovvmvrneerin 17
357-145D wevvereneernierniiiiiiiiiaaann 17
357_149D .................................. 19
B57-156D «-ovreerrrerrreei 39
BE7-156H --cvvererrerrrreeea 9
357-156H83 «--vrverrrrrrniernanannianns 9
BE57-157D «-vvreurrrmrmrmaeiaieean 17
357_1 59D .................................. 17
BE7-159L «orvrrrrrrrrrre 13
BE5T7-TO0A - cvcvreerrrerrre 69
BE7-162D «--rvrrrrrnreneereee 21
Loy (71 5 R T 43,45
357_1 65D .................................. 39
BE7-166H «-vvvvrerrerrrrieeea 15
BE7-16TH vvvermrrmermrrenaenaeeen 15
B57-168D «--vcvrrrrrrrreea 55
B57-169D - cvcvrrrmrrnreea 55
357_1 78D .................................. 45
357_1 79D .................................. 5
BE7-181D) «--rvrrrrrmrrremereeeen 39
B57-183D «--rverrrrirrrinirea 45
BET7-184L - vvvvrnrrrnire 41
357_1 85D .................................. 55
B57-186D «:cvrevrrrerrree 55
B57-188D «--rvererrnrrreraree 53,55
B57-189D) «--vcvrrrrrrnraea 43,45
B57-189V - cvvvrrmrreniiee 5

357_1 92H .................................. 57

Part Number Page
357_224H ................................... 57
357_243 A ................................... 65
BET-244/A -cevvrer 67
BET-245/A - cverienei 73
B57-253D vveeuerienenia 43
357_255D .................................. 43
B57-327D) +-rrererrrierere 39
3B57-403D -orererereeee 15
BE7-4ABH wrverrrrrnreaeaaaas 37
BET-AABH ----ovverrmrrrereas 37
357_4 1 7 A ................................... 37
BE7-44TD -vrereerenrrire 13
B57-449QD) <--reer e 13
BE7-450D --orereeereeeeee 69
BE5T7-452D) «vveeuerieneri 41
357_454D .................................. 37‘ 41
B57-455D) cceorereeereeee 41
357-458D) -errecreererereniiiiianiaini, 23
BET7-4B D) -cvcvrrrrrrrr e 69
BET7-4B2D -cccurrreree 41
357_474D .................................. 13
3B57-483D e 15
B57-590S -ccererrerrrare 55
BE7-5OBIK ceerurrnrnen e 53
BET-B24A - vverere 57
357_625 A ................................... 57
BET-B2BA - cvvrrerreere e 57
BET-B2TA - vvvvrerrmmrmreaaas 57
BE57-B34D -ccocerereree 69
B58-343D cccurrrieriaaee 53
358_344D .................................. 53
AOB83 v rrrerrere e 65,67
QOBET - orveerrrmrrrrnr e 65. 67
QD725 creerererneriiriiiiin 65
QOTASZ - oovvverrnmmnmrnnaeeiaeiieeeaeeaan 65. 67
40771 ....................................... 65
QOTOQ -errereeerenrensieiiiiiiiiiiienn, 65. 67
Q0BT -ereevereererrni 67
AOBOY -ccveren 67
BOBS2 <vvvvrerrrerrern e 33
BO7T2 wrerererrernrerannnsnnnneaiaaa, 35
BOBBS «rvrerrerrrerr e 33 .35
BOBOS rrerererrreranrartarniiiiiiiiiiinaas 73
B8O rererrrriiraniariiiiiiaaas 73
BABTE ceovvrvnrnrniaiitie 35
52027 ....................................... 35
BOBTE weorrererererernniii 35
B2B3Q rerereurrsiirii 35
B301Q crvrvrerrrrree s 35
3 5 1 Y 51
FOAQQ reverrrrrmrmrrereeias 33



Part Number Page
FOANQ weereremrermnrern, 33
70314 -evereererrerern, 33
F0O2] reerererresrnmrnrniiiii, 33
1410 seovereremrinniiiii, 35
V. S P 35
72073 ...................................... 33
2237 ceeverernieii 35
T2994 eevereurnieiiii 35
T3AQT ccvvremrrmmmremmene e 35
800-060C +rvrrrrmrrrrmrnrrrnaanneaann 69
800_0800 ................................. 37.51
800_0990 ................................. 57
800-120C «+-rvrrerermrrmmrmenaeaene 37,41
800-130C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrmmrmemmenaene 57
800-167C wrvrerrmrrrnimrmmrnnieennnnnn 13
800_234C ................................. 19
800-241C +v-rrerrrrrrrrree 69
800-24BC --rvrrrrrrrree 15,17
800-321C vrvrrrrrrrrrirrnrrranaaaan 41
800-356C wrvrrrrrrrnaernearaaneaann 47
801 _1 080 ................................. 17
801 _1 1 ZC ................................. 15
801-156C «--rvrrrrrrmrrmmrmenarienn 15,51
8071-160C «--rvrrrrrrmrrmmrmemrenienn 13,21
801-188C +vvrvrrmrrrmimmmmrmninenniann 7,9
801_1980 ................................. 21‘23
801-202C --rerrrrrerree 7,9
801-204C --rvrrrrrrrree 17
801-205C +rvrrrrrrrrrirrnrrnaanaaaaans 43,45
802-004C «-vrrvrrerrmnmrereriaaaiiiiiaans 35,43
802_007C ................................. 7’ 9’ 55
802_01 3C ................................. 39
802-014C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrmmrmmemreaenn 65, 67
802-015C «+-rvrrvrrrmrrmmrmemeeaein 23
802-017C wvvvvrrmrrrmimmmimmnnieenennnn 53
802_023C ................................. 1 5‘ 17
802-024C «+-rvrrrrrrrrrnrene 73
802-041C --rvrrrrermrrmmrmemmeaens 65, 67
802-051C +rvrvrrmrrrrrmrnmrnnaannanennns 37
802-053C «wrvrerrrrrrrimrnarrnniannaaaanns 39
802_0660 ................................. 51
802_0820 ................................. 55
802-088C «+-rvrrvrrrmrrmmrnenieiiaie 41
802-113C «vvrvrrerrrmrrmmrmenieaein 57
802-138C +vvvvvrrmrrrnimrnmrnnieennianns 39,43
802_1480 ................................. 69
802-149C «+-rvrerrrrmmrmrrmerieienns 55, 59,
69, 71
802_1590 ................................. 15’ 17
802_1 790 ................................. 19
802-185C «+-rvrrrrermrrmmrmeraeenn 69

Part Number Page
802_1 QOC .................................. 43
802-196C +w-rrerrrrrrmrrrmrmnrrnrnenan 43,45
802-225C «--rerrrre e 39,41
802-232C +--rerrrrie e 21,23
802-257C vrvrrrrnrrrnieiiieiiieiaaann 13,21,
23
802-282C +rvrrrrrrernrra e 15
802-297C ++rvrerrnrrrnrrneaaaaaa 45
802_3OOC .................................. 17
802_31 1 C .................................. 55
802-358C «--rerrrrrirranree 45
802-371C +--rvrerrrmrrremareeeen 51
802-387C crvvrrrnrrrniiriieiiiiiaiann 7,9,23,
41,43,
45
802-388C «--rvrrrrrirran e 43
802-431C vrvvrrrrrrrniernieaiiaaann 21,43
802_436C .................................. 57
802-439C --rererrree e 39, 41
802-442C --rerrrrrrerner 13
802-4B7TC «wrvvrrrrrrrrrrneaeeaaaaa 45
802-488C +-rvvvrrrrrrrrrnaanaeaaaan 5,45
802_521 C .................................. 57
802-527C +errerrenrrrrersreniiiiii, 45
802-551C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrrenareenen 13
802-569C «+-rvrrrrrurrrarareee 15,17
802-595C «-rvvrrrnrrrnirrniaaiiiaiiaaainn 19,55
802_633C .................................. 41
802-BTAC «+-rvrerrrmrmrmrereeen 57
802-B4C «--rvrrerrerrrerree 43,45
802-B95C «+rvvrrrrrrrnrrneanaraaaan 57
802-TOBC +rvvvrrrrrrrmrnnmrnninenaannnn 55
802_7320 .................................. 47
802-738C vvrrerrerrrrrrrmmenrrirnenan 17
802-TABC «+-rvrermrrmrmrenarieaeenn 51,55
802-TAC - rvvemrrmrmnmmnariieeeen 53,55
802-806C -rvvrrrrrrrrirrriearianrieaaann 55
802_8 1 4C .................................. 1 g
802-815C «v-rererrrrrrrrrriree 43
802-868C «--rvrrrrrrrrararee 65, 67
802-869C ++rvrrrrrrrrnrrnaaneanaaaaan 65, 67
803-001C -ovrrrrrerrmmmrmreriaaeeniiiaians 43,45
803_0060 .................................. 13’ 43’
65,67
803-008C -rvvererrrrrirrrmrriineiiaaainn 11, 39,
43,55
803-011C +wrvvrrrmrrrrmrmnmrmnirenaannnn 15
803-012C +-vrvvrrermmnmrereriaaaeaiiaians 15,45
803_014C .................................. 23’ 59’
71
803-015C vrvvrrrmrrrmmrmmamninenaaennn 57
803_01 QC .................................. 65‘ 67
803-020C --rerrrrrrrrreere 51

Part Number Page
803_0250 .................................. 39
803_0260 .................................. 51
803-036C «--rvrrrrrrrrrerree 55
803-052C «--rvrrrrrnrrrenareaan 19,55
803-059C vrvvrrrnrrrnirrrieaiiiiiiaaaann 55
803_0680 .................................. 45
803-077C -orverrrrmmmrmmmmrenenen 51
803-078C --rvrerrrrmrrrermmrenaeen 15,17,
57,73
803_084C .................................. 15, 17,
21,23,
53,55
803_0880 .................................. 69
803_1 190 .................................. 57
803-123C «r-rvrrrrrrmrrrenareenenn 37,55
803-124C - rvremrrmrmnmmmnernenenen 65, 67
803-136C wrvvrrrrrrrrmrmnmemnirenaaannn 57
803_147C .................................. 55
803-159C «--rvrerrrrmrrrmmrereeaeen 39,41,
49
803_1 690 .................................. 51’ 55
803_1 77C .................................. 7, g1 ']31
17, 39,
41,43
803_1 960 .................................. 19
803_1 980 .................................. 57
803-199C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrmmrnenaeen 5,21,23,
45
803-209C --rerrrrreee e 23,43,
45, 53,
69
803_214C .................................. 19
803-230C --rerrrrere 43
803-262C --rerrrrere e 45
803-263C wrvrrrrrrrrnrrneanaeaaaaa 37,41,
57
803-270C «--rerrrrrrnrrerrene 17
803-275C «--rerrrrrrirraaree 19
803-293C crvrrrrrrrrriirnieaieiaaaan 13, 41,
45,55
803-298C +rvrrrrrrrrnrrnaaneeaaaana 33
803-326C wrvvrrrrrerrerneanaeaaaana 21,23,
43,45
803-329C +--rvrrrrrirranreen 39, 41,
49
804-0068C --rvrrrrrrrrrerreen 13,21,
23,43,
45
804-007C --rererrrrmrrrrrreaen 13,21,
23, 39,
41,43,
45
804_0090 .................................. 39
804_01 1C .................................. 65, 67,
73
804_0120 .................................. 15, 17,
23,53
55, 59



Part Number Page
804_01 3C ................................. 23
804_014C ................................. 43, 45,
57
804_0 1 SC ................................. 51
804-016C «--rvrrerrrmmrmrrmeriraens 19,55
804-019C «--rvrrrrrrmrrmmrmenaeaens 19,57
804-022C +rvvrrrrrrnirrnaanaaaan 37
804-025C -rvrvrrrrrrnirrnnrnaanaaaan 39
804_03OC ................................. 65’ 67
804_036C ................................. 7, g1 1 11
13,15
17,21
23,39,
55
804_0390 ................................. 65’ 67
804_046C ................................. 43
804-054C «--rvrrrrrrrrrrene 43,45
804-078C «--rvrrvrrrmrrmmrmmenaeiein 45
804-093C wrvivrrrrrrnirrnaeiiiaiaaaan 51,57
804_1 380 ................................. 43‘ 45
804-156C «--rereerrrmrrmmrmerieienn 19
804-191C «--rvrrrrrrmrrmrrmererens 33,35
804-201C +rvrrrrrrrrrimrnrrnnaennaaaaan 39
804-210C wrvrerrrrrrnimrnrrnaannaaann 57
804_21 1 C ................................. 57
804_221 C ................................. 43
805-010C «--rvrrrrermmrmmrmemreaenan 13,17,
41
805-019C «--rvrrrrrrmmrmmrmenieienn 17
805-066C «--rvrrrrrrmrrmrnerraens 13
805-106C +rvrrrrrrrrrmrmmrrnaennaannnns 19
805-307C -vrvvrrerrrnmrereriaaaeiiiiaaes 39,41
805_3800 ................................. 51
805_3900 ................................. 13
805-400C --rvrrrrrerrene 13
805-405C «--rvrrrrrnrrree 57
807-040C -rvvrrmrrrnimrniminiieineiaan 17
807_0680 ................................. 57
8O7-240C --rvrerrrrnrrnrne 19
807-242C --rerrrrrnrrree 37,39
807-244C +-vvrrnrrrnirrnnanaanaaann 17
807-266C -rverrrrrrnierneaanaaaan 13
808_0750 ................................. 57
808_1 290 ................................. 57
808-296C - rvrrrrrrrrrene 39
8O8-298C «--rvrrrrrrnrrirenei 43,45
808-375C vvvrerrrrrrnirrnriiniainiaiaans 37,41
81 4_06 1 C ................................. 51
814-270C +--rvreerrrmrrmmrneniean 49
814-2T4C «--rvrerrrmrrmreene 49
814-306C -rvvrrrrrrrirrnraeeaaan 49
814-307C wrvvrrrrrrrirrnaninanaann 49

81 4_3080 ................................. 49

Part Number Page
81 4_3090 .................................. 49
81 4_31 60 .................................. 51
814-317C «+orvrrrrrmrrnenreenen 51
816-088C - rvrrrrrmrrrrmiarneiaeen 49
816-191C +vrvvvrrmrmrrmrmnmeniinenaaannn 21,23
816_4610 .................................. 15‘17
816-4B5C <--rerrrrr e 57
816-491C «--rvrrrrrmrrrerree 7,9
816-495C +rvvrrrrrrrnrrneaeeana 39
816-527C +evrvvrrermnnnrmrmiiiaaeiiiaians 43,45
81 6_533C .................................. 57
816-555C rerrerrerrrrrernieniiii, 41
816-TOOC <+ rvrrmrrmrmremeriaenenen 53
817-028C «--rvremrrmmrrenareeeen 37,57
817-033C +vrvverrmrmrnimrmmaniiniiaannnn 19
81 7_56OC .................................. 17
81T7-502C «:-vrevrrrrerrureriaiiii 15,17
817-B8IC +-erreereereraranraniianiainiiiia 55
817-582C «--vrvrrrmrrurmarnaraniaanean 39
817-598C «wrvvvrrnrrrnirrnaanniaiiaaaann 47
81 7_5990 .................................. 47
817-B14C +-vrerrerrrrrermrerreenen 17
817-B18C «+-rvvrrrrrmrrremareenenn 15,17
817-B30C «--rvrrrrrnrrrrrareeee 47
817-B31C +vrvvvrrmrmrnimrmmniniriieaanns 19
81 7_64OC .................................. 55
8AT-TABC «-orverrrrmmeremirieeen, 47
8AT-TAAC --vvvvmrrmrmnemereeeen 47
8AT7-TA8C «-+-vvvrrrmrmmmmnaeeeaeniennn 13
817-TAQC +rvvvrrmrmrnmrnnarnninenaannnn 41
81 7_7550 .................................. 15
817-TO0C wrvrrerrrmrmrmmerreeenen 47
817-TOTC «-vrvrrmrrmmmremaraeeeenn 47
818-543C «--rvrrrrrirereee 61
821-011C +vrvvrrrmrmrmrrmnmeniineneannnn 63
821 _01 1 CGL .............................. 63
821-011CQT rrevrrrrrrrrrrmrmnmmreninnes 63
821-011CTU -orvrmrmrmrrmmmemarenn 63
821-054C +rvvvrrmrrrnmrnnmrnninenaannnn 63
821-054CGL «wrvrrrrrrrmrmrnimrnnannines 63
821 _054CQT ............................. 63
821-054CTU «-orvrrermermrmmmnmmmnennnnn 63
821-058C «--rvrrrrrrrrrranreen 63
821-058CGL ---rvrvrrrmrrmrrnenaeneens 63
821-058C QT --ovrrrrrrmmimrameeennnnns 63
821 _OSSCTU .............................. 63
821-066C --rerrrrrrrrrerre 63
821-066CGL ---r-rrrrrrrrmrrrrnareens 63
821-006CQT revrrrrrrmimrerermnninn 63
821-066CTU rrverrrrrrmrmrnimrnmannnes 63
821 _067C .................................. 63

Part Number Page
821 _067CGL .............................. 63
821-067CQT wrvrrrrrrrmrmrnmmmmmnninnnn 63
821-067CTU «-orvvremrmrrmmrmmemaraenn 63
821-070C - rvrrmrrmrrrmmmareeeeen 63
821-070CGL «rvvrervrrrrmrmrnimrnnannanes 63
821 _07OCQT .............................. 63
821-070CTU «-orvrermrmmrmmmmmmeraenn 63
821-080C --rvrrrrrrmrrrerreeeen 63
821-080CGL ++rvrrrrrrrrrrrrnmrnnmannnes 63
821-080C QT «wv-oerrmrrmrrrmmmmrenniaaees 63
821 -080CTU .............................. 63
822_006C .................................. 57
822-111C +rvrrvrrrmrrmrrremareenen 51
822-1GTC «-vrvrrrrrrnrrrrr e 57
822-222C +wrvrrrrnrrriiiii 51
822_223C .................................. 51
826-45QC <--reerrree 45
826-460C --rerr e 45
826-49BC +-rvvrrrrrnrrn e 45
826-506C -rvvrrrrrerrernaanaeaaaana 43
826_507C .................................. 43
826-509C rvrrerrrrrrrr 43
826-543C «--rerrrrrere 43
826-544C «--rvrrrrrriee 43
826-T27C wvvvvvrrnrmrnernneaiiiieinaennn 43
826_7280 .................................. 43
829-120C +--rerrrrrrirr e 47
82012 C +eerreersereraraniiniianiainiia 45
829-127C +wrvrrrrrrrrnrrnnaniieenaanann 43
831-035C wrvvvrrmrrrrimrnnmrnnireniaannnn 47
831 _0360 .................................. 45
831 _037C .................................. 45
831-038C «--rvrrrrrrrrrerer 45
831-041C --rvrrrrrrmmrrmmmereeeen 33
831-046C wrvvrrrvrrrrimrmimrniiriaiaaannn 33,39
831 _047C .................................. 33‘ 39
831-053C rvrvrrrrrrrrraenre 43
831-054C --rverrrrmrrrerere 43
831-056C +rvvrrrrrrrrrrnnmrnnirenaannnns 41
831-057C wrvvvrrrrrrnmrnnmannineniaannnn 41
831 _OGOC .................................. 35
833_2690 .................................. 69
833-271C «rvrrerrrrrrnrree 69
833-275C «-ererrrreeree 69
833-336C crvverrrrerniernieaiinieaaaan 21,23
833_3410 .................................. 13‘ 21
833-342C rerererrreee 21,23
833-350C -errecreereraranianiianiaini. 21,23
833-351C vrvrrrrrrrrnirrnaanaraaaan 21,23
833-3520C cvrerrrerrriiieriiiaaaiiiiaaans 21,23
833_353C .................................. 21’ 27



Part Number Page
833_382C ................................. 21
833-383C rerrerrerrenrrinrnii, 21,23
833-384C -rrerrrererree 7,9, 11
833-405C --rvrrrererree 43
833-408C wrverrurrrrierieiieeeaaan 21,31
833_4090 ................................. 13
833-414C -rrerrrrrerree 43
833-417C +errerrenrenrinraniairiaiianses 13
833-426C wrvrrrrrrreranrnaaaan 23,29
833-428C -crrrrrrerrriaieriiiaaaiiaans 23,25
833_43OC ................................. 43’ 45
833_4440 ................................. 69
833-445C <-rrvrrrererree 11
833-4B7C «-vvvrreerrrre 21,23
833-550C «rvrrrrrrarrirniiianiiian 43
838_303C ................................. 61
838-30BC --rvrrrererreeee 61
838-307C +eerrerrenrenrtunrasioiriaiianses 61
838-308C +rvrrrrrrrrrirrnanrnaanaaaans 61
838-310C vrvrerrrrrrrirrnernnaannaaann 61
838_3280 ................................. 61
838_4440 ................................. 61
838-457C «-vrvrrrererree 61
838-78E5C +--rrvrrrrrrmrrnmrnenieiein 61
838-788C «wvvvvrrvrrrrimrnminniennniann 61
838_81 1C ................................. 61
838-813C +vvorvrrrrrrnrrrenie 61
838-814C errerrerenriunranieiriaiianses 61
838-815C «+rvrvrrrrrrrirrnnrnnaannaaanans 61
838-829C vrvirrrrrrrniernainanaaann 61
838_8800 ................................. 61
838_881 C ................................. 61
838-884C «--rvrrrerrrenei 61
838-891C «--rvrrrrrrnrrirenei 61
838-893C «vrvirrrrrernierniniiiaiaiaan 61
838_9490 ................................. 61
838-O50C --rvrrrrrrnrrreenee 61
830-148C «---rvrrrrrrmrrmmrmeraeienn 7,9
839-188C +rvrvrrrrrrrrrrnrrrniarnaaannns 7,9
830-222C rrvrerrrrrnierneaaa 33
839_223C ................................. 33
839_2240 ................................. 33
8309-225(C +rvrerrrerarrena 33
830-226C +--rvrrrrrnr e 33
839-270C wrvvrrrrrrnirrnieiiieieaaan 57
839_284C ................................. 7‘ 9
830-320C --rererererrena 7,9, 11
830-383C «r-rerrrererrenees 45
8309-385C vrvrrrrrrrrnirrnanrnaanaaaans 11
830-411C «vrvrerrrrrrnirrnarraanneannn 11

839_41 GC ................................. 11

Part Number Page
839_967C .................................. 11
839_9680 .................................. 11
8309-9BQC - rvrrrrrrrrrrar e 11
8309-970C - rvrrrrrmrrrrnereeeen 11
839-O71C vrvverrnrrrnimrmnmanniniaaaanns 11
840_ 1 420 .................................. 45
840-262C --rererrree 7,9
840-310C --rerrrrrrmrrrereree 7,9
848-030C +rvvrrrrrrrrrrnaaneeaaaaan 61
848-031C vrvvvrrrrrrrmrnnmrnnirenaannnn 61
848_0320 .................................. 61
848_033C .................................. 61
848-038C «--rvrrrrrirrre e 61
8A8-086C «--rvrrrrrmrrrrrareeen 61
848-242C wvvrerrnrrriiiiaie i 61
890_0580 .................................. 55
890-059C ++-rvrrrrrrrrrrerre 17
890-061C --rvrrrrrrmrrrermrreneeen 17
890-070C ++rvvrrrmrrrrmrmnmrnnrenaannnn 17
890-079C -vrvvrrerrmnrermriaaneaiieaans 15,17
890_0990 .................................. 1 5’ 17
890-106C w-rrerrerrrrrmrmrenrrrreeean 43,45
890-115C «+-rvrrrrrrmrmrmemnraenenen 43,45
890-127C «+-rvrremrrmrrnmmmarieieeen 57
890-134C +rvvvrrmrrrnirrmnmmnnineaaaannn 43,45
890_874C .................................. 57
8O0-876C «+-rvrrrrrrrrrrrrreeen 51
890-907C --rvverrrrmrrrrrereeeen 19,55
890-934C +rvrrrrrrrrrrrnaanaeaaaa 57
890-957C «wrvvvrrnrrrnrrnaannainaaaann 15
890_9650 .................................. 33
Q00-225R crerrerrereee 47
DWG 23580 «-rvvevermrrmmemernmeneens 7
DWG 23588 - cvvevermrrmmmmanienann 39
DWG 23597 +vvvevrrrmnmmmmimmnnnannns 51
DWG 23602 .............................. 49
DWG 23615 «-orvvevrrmrmmmmmmrienenn 61
DWG 23617 ---rveevermrrmememmmenenns 47
DWG 24646 «+--wvvvvrrmmernnmennaannnns 11
DWG 24885 +-vvvvrermnmemnmennaannns 9
DWG 24887 .............................. 41
DWG23583 vvereerremremmrmmmenmeiannn 5
DWG23586 - cvvrvermmrmmemmniennn 19
DWG23587 -vvvvveemermmrmmmmmeienn 17
DWG23589 «-cvvvrerniernmmnniennannnn 45
DWG23605 ............................... 55
DWG23606 --cvvevrrmmrmemmerenn 57
DWG23607 ---cvermrrmmrmemmrneenes 21
DWG236B37 «-vrvvrrrrrermmrnnimnnnnennns 33
DWG23863 «-vrvvrrrmrermmrrnimmnannnnns 43
DWG23876 ............................... 27’ 29

Part Number Page
DWG23877 wvvrrerreeremmremmnmmnneenens 59,71
DWG24886 - vvveerrmmremenmmnnennen 13
DWG24888 - vvvemrrmememieniennnnn 15
DWG24890 ---vvvvemrrmmrmmmrmmeniennen 25
DWG24891 «--vvvvrrrnrernnmmmniemnnainnnns 23
DWG24892 ................................ 35
DWG24907 ----vevveerrmmmmmmmmrniennn 31
DWG30214 ---vvvermrrmmememmemenen 37
DWGS33569 «-rvvrrrmrermmmrnimmnannnns 69
DWGB33574 - ovvvverrniernmmnniannaannnnns 65
DWGS3575 «-ovevrereerenmemnimmuiiiis 67
DWG33576 wrvveereerrmmremermnieennn 73
DWG3532(0 -+--revvemrrmmememmrnaenann 53
TR=412 <oevvvvemnemimiiiiiiiiiiiiian 51



Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.
Corporate Office: PO. Box 5060
Salina, Kansas 67402-5060 USA

www.landpride.com




